to the State. 

22.2  

If an advance is requested, the advance may be issued in accordance 

with the Public Finance Regulation. 

23.1 23. Advance and 

Advance payment 

guarantee 

Advance will be issued if the total value of the procurement exceeds 

MVR 250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rufiyaa) 

23.2  

The party shall request for advance payment within 45 (forty-five) 

days of signing the contract. 

23.3  

If the advance is requested for, a security or guarantee issued by a 

government recognized bank or financial institution established in